Consolidated Shares.

– 7 –

I IMPACT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company
before and after completion of the Placing (upon the Share Consolidation becoming
effective):

Set out below is a table showing (i) the shareholding structure of the Company as at the
date of the Announcement; (ii) its shareholding structure as at the Latest Practicable
Date and assuming the Shares under the Share Options are duly issued and allotted; (iii)
its shareholding structure immediately upon the Share Consolidation becoming effective;
and (iv) its shareholding structure upon the Share Consolidation becoming effective and
immediately after Completion, based on the assumption that all the Placing Shares are
successfully placed by the Placing Agent:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date and Upon the Share
assuming the Shares Immediately upon Consolidation

under the Share the Share becoming effective
As at the date of Options are Consolidation and immediately

Shareholders this announcement fully allotted becoming effective after Completion
Consolidated Consolidated

Shares % Shares % Share % Share %

Multiturn Trading
Limited (Note 1) 194,724,000 33.18 256,152,000 35.48 97,362,000 33.18 97,362,000 30.10

Rexy Investment Limited
(Note 2) 57,600,000 9.81 57,600,000 7.98 28,800,000 9.81 28,800,000 8.90

Winly Group Limited
(Note 3) 3,600,000 0.61 3,600,000 0.49 1,800,000 0.61 1,800,000 0.56

Other public
Shareholders 331,026,000 56.40 404,668,000 56.05 165,513,000 56.40 195,513,000 60.44

Total 586,950,000 100 722,020,000 100 293,475,000 100% 323,475,000 100

Notes:

1. Miltiturn Trading Limited is owned as to 31.21%, 30.9%, 30.9% and 6.99% by Ms. Wong
Yuen Yee, Mr. Wong Kwok Sing, Mr. Wong Yao Wing, Robert and Mr. Lam Siu San,
respectively, all of whom are executive Directors.

2. Rexy Investment Limited is wholly owned by Plotio Limited, which is wholly owned by
HyComm Wireless Limited, a company listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange.

3. Winly Group Limited is owned by Ms. Wu Wai Yee, Annis, an independent non-executive
Director and Ms. To Po Yim, an Independent Third Party.

– 8 –

II INFORMATION ON THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscribers are Mr. Ma She Shing, Albert and Mr. Chen Zhi Cheng respectively